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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Japan International Co-operation Agency (JICA) is associated with sewerage and water supply projects running in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and funds sanctioned and released during each of the last three years, and the current year by JICA, State-wise; (

(c) whether any new proposal has been taken up with JICA recently; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) & (b): Yes, Japan International Co-operation Agency (JICA) is associated with Sewerage and Water Supply projects running in the country. The details of projects being implemented in the country with the loan assistance from JICA are at Annexure.

(c ) & (d): No new project proposal of sewerage and water supply project has been taken up with JICA.
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